
City of Fontana 
INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 

To perform any work under contract with the City of Fontana, a Certificate of Insurance (COI), naming the City 
as additionally insured, must be provided. This Certificate must be on file with the City before any City contract 
may be approved and before you may commence any contract work.  The per occurrence limit specifies that 
your company is covered for up to $1,000,000 per occurrence (accident/claim) against your company, no 
matter how many/  The aggregate limit specifies that you are covered up to $2,000,000 collectively for all 
occurrences (accidents/claims) against your company. 

See below chart for more limits and information based on Description of Vendor or Business type. 
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Chap. Description of Vendor 

Certificate 
of 

Insurance 
Additional 

Insured 
1 Building Contractors Limit Amount   

General Liability $5,000,000 X X 
Automobile Liability $1,000,000 X  
Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 
Employer’s Liability $1,000,000 Included  
Professional Liability $1,000,000 X  

2 Contractors: Painters, Plumbers, Landscapers, etc. Limit Amount   
General Liability $2,000,000 X X 
Automobile Liability $1,000,000 X  
Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 
Employer’s Liability $1,000,000 Included  

3 Environmental Contractors or Consultants Limit Amount   
General Liability $2,000,000 X X 
Automobile Liability $1,000,000 X  
Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 
Employer’s Liability $1,000,000 Included  

Pollution Liability and/or Asbestos Pollution Liability and/or 
Professional Liability 

$1,000,000 
(occurrence); 
$2,000,000 
(aggregate) 

X X 

4 Consultants/Professional Service Providers: auditor, engineer, insurance 
broker, specified medical practitioners, etc. 

  

General Liability $2,000,000 X X 
Automobile Liability $1,000,000 X  
Professional Liability(other than physicians) $1,000,000 X  
Medical Malpractice(physicians, dentists, psychologists) $1,000,000 X  
Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 
Employer’s Liability $1,000,000 Included  
Sexual Abuse or Molestation $1,000,000 X X 

5 Suppliers and/or Vendors Limit Amount   
General Liability $2,000,000 X X 
Automobile Liability $1,000,000 X  
Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 
Property Insurance Replacement Value X  

6 Bus Transportation and/or Contractors Limit Amount   
General Liability $2,000,000 X X 
Automobile Liability $5,000,000 X  
Workers’ Compensation Statutory X * 
Employer’s Liability $1,000,000 Included  
Sexual Abuse or Molestation $1,000,000 X X 

7 Use of Facilities: Private Citizens, Organizations or Non-business groups   
General Liability $1,000,000 X X 


